1230 Liberty Bank Lane Suite 120 Louisville, KY 40222 www.findCRA.com



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 9, 2024

findCRA to Lead CRA Session at the Arkansas Community Bankers Association's 2024 Compliance Conference in Little Rock

Louisville, KY – findCRA will be onsite on September 11th at the annual Arkansas Community Bankers Association's 2024 Compliance Conference in Little Rock.

During the conference, findCRA's President, COO & Co-Founder, will lead a general session covering the 2024 CRA final rule and its potential impacts to bankers within the state. The session will also dive into best practices for bankers in tracking and reporting community development activities for CRA examinations.

"It's exciting to join the Arkansas Community Bankers Association's Compliance Conference this year to discuss the ever-evolving implementation path for the CRA final rule, including the many expansive changes that will impact banks throughout Arkansas. I look forward to sharing practical steps and insights into the new rule to help guide attendees as they begin to think about how to adjust their CRA programs," said Brian Waters, President, COO & Co-Founder of findCRA.

The conference will be held at the Aloft Hotel Rock West in Little Rock on September 11th and 12th. A virtual option is also available for attendees. In addition to the CRA session, other topics will include mortgage compliance, fair lending, loan servicing, small business 1071 loan reporting, third party risk management, fraud monitoring, marketing compliance and more.

Headquartered in Louisville, KY, findCRA provides banks of all sizes a more efficient way of meeting their CRA regulatory obligations with its online research engine that puts CRA first. The company provides comprehensive, consistent data and instant insights into CRA alignment for nonprofits and performance context for every community in the nation. Its cloud-based software tools – Community Qualifier and Contexter – simplify time-consuming CRA research efforts by organizing hundreds of critical data points into an intuitive research engine.

The Arkansas Community Bankers Association was founded in 1980 and is committed to preserving and promoting community banks, their franchise values, and the communities they serve. ACB provides a strong voice for legislative issues at the state and national levels. It offers a variety of services to support local community banks including preferred solutions providers, education, publications, and more. To learn more about ABC and its services, visit https://www.arcommunitybankers.com.